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SANITATION AT RAILWAY STATIONS
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways have completed any survey on the level of sanitation and hygiene at all major railway stations in the country;

(b) if so, the number of railway stations surveyed by the Railway;

(c) the parameters which are examined to determine the level of hygiene at railway stations in the country;

(d) whether any punitive measures will be implemented by the concerned administration to improve the environment at railway stations; and

(e) the steps being proposed by the Railway to improve the sanitary condition of railway stations?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a)&(b): Cleanliness being a continuous process, all endeavours are made by the Railways to maintain the standard of cleanliness at all Railway stations on Indian Railways. Regular checks regarding cleanliness are conducted by the officers/supervisors and corrective action is taken as deemed fit.

(c): The factors affecting maintenance of hygiene and cleanliness are the quantum and nature of passenger traffic and the number of trains dealt with at the station. The parameters are level of cleanliness of platforms and concourse, smell and colour, use of disinfectants etc.

(d): Suitable disciplinary action is taken against the staff who are found wanting in the performance of their duties for maintaining proper sanitation at the Railway stations.

(e): The various steps taken to improve the sanitary condition of Railway stations include strengthening of monitoring and supervision, besides introduction of `Pay & Use` scheme of toilets, emphasis on mechanised cleaning processes, provision of washable aprons & additional dustbins, regular removal of garbage, spraying of insecticides, repairs to drains and education of public through various media. Special drives are also launched from time to time.
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